FORM PTO-1595 PE (Rev. 6/93) OTPE

## 04-04-2002 102043454

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

**R SHEET** 

Attorney's Docket No. 005950-660

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard O. Moore, Jr. 3.28.02	Name: <u>CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: San Ramon  California
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
Other:Execution Date:August 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/826,533	
A delitional mumbars attack	ned? [ ] Yes [X] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and r volved: 1
Name: T. Gene Dillahunty	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	_02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  T. Gene Dillahunty, Reg. No.25,423 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/03/2002 TBIAZ1 00000163 09826533

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT (03/01)
REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0265

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard O. Moore, Jr., residing in the City of San Rafael and in the County of Marin, in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in Method for Upgrading Fischer Tropsch Wax Using Split-Feed Hydrocracking/Hydrotreating set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(check [] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; one) [X] bearing Serial No. 09/826,533 and filed on April 4, 2001; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at Richmond, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

(1) WITNESS my hand at Richmond, CA, this 21 day of August, 2001.

Sichard O. Moore, Jr.

PATENT RECORDED: 03/28/2002 REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0266